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 MARCH, 2018


DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF NH 45C

3433. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is having any proposal to develop the severely damaged 40km stretch of NH 45C Road between Thanjavur and

Kumbakonam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a)to(c) Yes Madam. The proposal of four laning of the stretch from Vikravandi -

Kumbakonam - Thanjavur has been approved recently. The stretch is divided into three packages, the details of these are as under:


(i) 4-laning of Vikravandi - Sethiyathopu from Km 0.000 to Km 65.960 of

NH-45C (Package–I) - LOA on EPC Mode issued on 24.03.2017.


(ii) 4-laning of Sethiyathopu – Cholapuram from Km 65.960 to Km 116.440

of NH-45C (Package–II) - LOA on HAM Mode issued on 29.09.2017.


(iii) 4-laning of Cholapuram - Thanjavur from Km 116.440 to Km 164.275 of

NH-45C (Package–III) - LOA on HAM Mode issued on 29.08.17.


                                                                     *****

